
Deenbandhu Chhotu Ram University of Science & 

Technology, Murthal 
University Computer Centre 

INVITATION FOR SEALED QUOTATIONS 

Sealed Quotations are invited for procurement of Extreme Networks 10914 - Summit X650 850W AC 

PSU Power Supply Unit (MPN: Extreme Networks 10914, Product Brand: Extreme Networks) 

Other Terms and Conditions 

1. Each bidder shall submit only one quotation. 

2. Quotation shall remain valid for a period not less than 45 days after the last date of quotation 

submission. 

3. All duties and other levies payable by the supplier under the contract shall be included in the unit  

price. 

4. Applicable taxes shall be quoted separately for all items. 

5. The Prices should be quoted in Indian Rupees only. 

6. Evaluation of Quotations: The Purchaser will evaluate and compare the quotations determined to be 

substantially responsive i.e. which 

     6.1   are properly signed; and 

     6.2   Confirm to the terms and conditions, and specifications. 

7. Award of contract The Purchaser will award the contract to the bidder whose quotation has been 

determined to be substantially responsive and who has offered the lowest evaluated quotation price. 

8. Notwithstanding the above, the Purchaser reserves the right to accept or reject any quotations and to 

cancel the bidding process and reject all quotations at any time prior to the award of Contract. 

9. Payment: 100% payment will be made after satisfactory inspection of the equipment. 

10. All supplied items are under warranty of 3 years or more from the date of successful acceptance of 

items and AMC/Others. 

11. Testing/Installation Clause (if any): Required 

12. Goods which are not found according to our specifications/approved samples etc., and are  thus not 

accepted, shall be lifted back by the supplier at their own risk and cost. 

The quotations in the sealed envelope should reach the Office of Registrar, DCRUST Murthal, Sonipat-

131039 by 11.12.19, 4.00 PM. The quotations shall be opened on 12.12.19 at 3:00 PM. The interested 

vendors may attend the Quotation Opening Meeting in office of Head UCC, Saraswati Library 

Complex. 

Note: Kindly mention following on the envelope: 

 “Sealed Quotation for  Summit X650 850W AC PSU Power Supply Unit ” 

 

 

Convener 

Purchase Committee 


